Form PTO-1595	BB REC		27-1999 951338	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office T
PATENT & TR	ADEMES	PATE	NTS ONLY	Our Ref.: 25-
Commissioner of Patents and T Box Assignment, Washington, To the Honorable Commission	D.C. 20231 er of Patents and	Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie Lindsay Merrithew 1-14	s):		2. Name and address of Name: <u>Stott Equip</u> Internal Address:	
1	g party/ies attach Merger Change of N	_	City: Toronto State/Country: <u>Canac</u> Zip: <u>M4S 2C6</u>	la
Execution Date:	December 16,	1998	Additional name/s &	address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 A. Patent Application No(s) (1) (2) (3) 5. Name and address of party t 	Add		B. Patent No(s). (1)5,792,033 (2) (3) attached \Box Yes \boxtimes No	ications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should Name: Robe Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Nixon & Va</u> 1100 North	l be mailed: ert A. Vanderhye nderhye P.C.		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to B 8. The Commissioner is <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(should have been file 	41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> be charged to deposit account #14-1140 hereby authorized to charge any s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which d herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor City: Arlington State: 8/1999 INSUYEN 00000070 57920	VA Zip:	22201	filed in this application 14-1140.	on by this firm) to our Account No.
of the original document. <u>Robert A. Vanderhye</u> Name of Person Signin Reg. No. 27,076	e and belief, the	foregoing inform	nation is true and correct ar	d any attached copy is a true copy January 14, 1999 Date
Reg. No. 27,076	•	es including orig	ginal cover sheet, attachme	

PATENT 6tkr011.DOC REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lindsay Merrithew, whose address is 456 Danforth Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4K 1P4, hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Stott Equipment Sales Inc., whose address is 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1402, Toronto, Ontario, M4S 2C6, Canada, as assignee, all my right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States and all other countries, in and to an invention entitled:

REFORMER APPARATUS

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application, number 2,179,793, filed June 24, 1996, and United States patent, number 5,792,033, issued August 11, 1998, and all my right, title and interest in and to said patent application and said patent and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

EXECUTED, at the city of Toronto,

Ontario, Canada, this <u>16</u> day of December, 1998.

Lindsay Mernithew

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0104

witness

RECORDED: 01/14/1999